

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24774/2008

MAMTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in the Special Leave Petition, the subject matter is of No Confidence Motion against Block Pramukha Smt. Manjula Singh, which was moved on 30.06.2008.

It is further stated that as the tenure of Block Pramukha is already over, the Special Leave Petition does not survive any longer.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar